

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 of 2008

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 of 2008**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2437 of 2013

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2437 of 2013**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 of 2014

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1714 of 2014**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13617 of 2017

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13617 of 2017**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12742 of 2018

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12742 of 2018**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13208 of 2018

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13208 of 2018**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 646 of 2019

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 646 of 2019**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18832 of 2019

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18832 of 2019**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2265 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2265 of 2021**

=====

K A MITHAWALA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 25/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objection/s shall be removed on or before 13.10.2025, failing which, the matter/s shall stand dismissed for non-removal of office objection/s, without reference to this Court.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)